N.C.R.B (एन.सी.आर.मी)

and and	City		lis					LLF (एकीकुल औष फार्म-1)	
1.50/	-	Sta .		FIRST INFO					
8	h	a	(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)						
	-	ৰ জন্ম ব জন্ম		प्रथम सूच					
he	Polica	Com	No.	(धारा 173 बी ए	न एस एस	क तहत)			
	1.	10200	and and						
	•	District (जिला): BIDHANNAGAR POLICE COMMISSIONERATE		ICE	P.S. (4141):	TECHNOCITY	,	'ear (वर्ष): 2025	
		FIR N	. (प्र.स्.रि. सं.): 0019		Date and Tin	ne of FIR (प्र.सू.रि. की दि	नांक और सम	<b>4):</b> 01/02/2025 13:25 hrs	
	2.	S.No.	ক.ম.) Acts (अधिनियम)		Sections (	धारा(एँ))			
			THE BHARATIYA 1 (BNS), 2023	NYAYA SANHITA	303(2)				
	3	(a)	Occurrence of offence (अपराध	की घटना):					
		ι	Day (दिन): Tuesday		from (दिनांक	<b>से)</b> : 21/01/2025	Date To (R	<b>(नांक तक)</b> : 21/01/2025	
			fime Period (समय अवधि): Pal	nar l Time	From <b>(समय</b>	<b>से):</b> 00:00 hrs	Time To (	तमय तक): 00:00 hrs	
		<b>(b)</b>	Information received at P.S. (4	पाना जहां सूचना प्राप्त	हुई):	Date (दिनांक): 01/02/	2025	Time (समय): 13:25 hrs	
		(c)	General Diary Reference (रोज-	नामचा संदर्भ):		Entry No. (प्रविष्टि सं.	): 0028	Date and Time (दिनांक और समय): 01/02/2025 13:25 hrs	
	4.	Type of Information (स्वयना का प्रकार): Written							
	5.	Place	f Occurrence (घटनास्थल):						
	1. (a) Direction and distance from P.S. (याना से द्री और दिशा): NORTH-WEST, 06 Km(s) Beat No. (बी							No. (बीट से.):	
		(b) Address (पता): UMPESL Project Office Store, C/o Bandhan Bank HQ Project, Address CBD-83, Premises No 080382, Newtow Kolkata 700156,							
		(c) In case, outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S. (यदि याना सीमा के बाहर है तो याना का नाम):							
	District (State) <b>(जिला (राज्य))</b> :								
	6.	Comp	Complainant / Informant (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता):						
		(a)	Name (नाम): Deepak Swain E	ilectrical In Charge of	UMPESL				
		(b)	b) Father's/Husband's Name (पिता/पति का नाम):						
		(c)	Date/Year of Birth (जन्म तिथि	/ বর্ষ):		(d) Nationality <b>(रাष्ट्रीय</b>	<b>ता)</b> : INDIA		
		(c)	UID No. <b>(यूआईडी</b> से.):						
		(ſ)	Passport No. (पासपोर्ट सं.):						
			Date of issue (जारी करने की दि	(नांक):	Place of I	ssue (जारी करने का स्थान	न):		
		<sup>(g)</sup> ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN) (पहचान विवरण (राशन कार्ड ,मतदाता ब ,पासपोर्ट, यूआईडी सं., ड्राइविंग लाइसँस, पैन कार्ड))					ৰ কাৰ্ছ ,মনৱানা কাৰ্ছ		
			S. No. (क्र.सं.) ID Type (प	हचान पत्र का प्रकार)	I	D Number (पहचान संख्या	n		
		(h)	Occupation (व्यवसाय):						
		(1)	Address (पता):						

N.C.R.B (एन.सी.आर.बी)

			L.L.FI (एकीकृत जाँच फार्म-I)		
	S.No. (क्र.सं.)	Address Type (पता का प्रकार)	Address (पता)		
		Present Address	Unit No 805, 8th floor,, Tower -02, Godrej Water Side, UMESEL, Saltlake, ELECTRONIC COMPLEX, BIDHANNAGAR POLICE COMMISSIONERATE, WEST BENGAL-700091, INDIA		
	2	Permanent Address	Unit No 805, 8th floor,, Tower -02, Godrej Water Side, UMESEL, Saltlake, ELECTRONIC COMPLEX, BIDHANNAGAR POLICE COMMISSIONERATE, WEST BENGAL-700091, INDIA		
(j)	Phone number	द्रमाष सं.):	Mobile <b>(मोबाइल सं.):</b> 91-8420088066		

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (ज्ञात / संदिग्ध / अज्ञात अमियुक्त का पूरे विवरण सहित वर्णन):

Accused More Than (अज्ञात आरोपी एक से अधिक हाँ तो संख्या): 0

S. No. (क्र.सं.)	Name (नाम)	Alias (उपनाम)	Relative's Name (रिश्तेदार		Permanent address (स्थाई पता)
			का नाम)	(ସମମାମ ସମା)	(स्याइ पता)

Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता द्वारा रिपोर्ट देरी से दर्ज कराने के कारण):

9. Particulars of properties of interest (संबन्धित सम्पत्ति का विवरण):

S. No. (क्र.सं.)	Propertty Category (सम्पत्ति श्रेणी)	Property Type (सम्पत्ति के प्रकार)	Nature of Property (संपत्ति के प्रकार)	Description (विवरण)	Value(In Rs/-) (मूल्य (रु में))

10. Total value of property (In Rs/-) (सम्पत्ति का कुल मूल्य(रु में)):

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any (मृत्यु समीक्षा रिपोर्ट / यू.डी.प्रकरण सं., यदि कोई हो):

S. No. (क्र.सं.) UIDB Number (यू.डी-प्रकरण सं.)

12. First Information contents (प्रथम सूचना तथ्य):

The fact of the case in brief is that on 01/02/2025 at about 13:25 hrs. a complaint was received from one Deepak Swain, Electrical in charge of Universal MEP projects and Engineering services Ltd. Salt Lake, Unit no. 805, 8th floor, tower-02, Godrej water side, Kolkata-700091 that 95 coils of 2.5 sq. mm. On 21/01/2025 we found that Poly cab copper wire were stolen from the storeroom inside of BBL HQ project by some unknown person. Over the complaint Technocity Ps case no.-19 Dated 01/02/2025 has been started u/s 303(2) BNS has been started.

Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
(की गयी कार्यवाही : चूंकि उपरोक्त जानकारी से पता चलता है कि अपराध करने का तरीका मद सं. 2 में उल्लेख धारा के तहत है.):

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation (प्रकरण दर्ज किया गया और जांच के लिए लिया गया): / or (या)

(2)	Directed (Name of I.O.) (जांच अधिकारी का नाम): Sanat Naiya	Rank (पद): SI (Sub-Inspector

No. (सं.): to take up the Investigation (को जांच अपने पास में लेने के लिए निर्देश दिया गया) or (या)

(3) Refused investigation due to (जांच के लिए): or (के कारण इंकार किया या)

(4) Transferred to P.S. (थाना): District (ज़िला):

on point of jurisdiction (को क्षेत्राधिकार के कारण हस्तांतरित).

F.L.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost. (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता को प्रायमिकी पढ़ कर सुनाई गयी, सही दर्ज हुई माना और एक कॉपी निशुल्क शिकायतकर्ता को दी गयी)

R.O.A.C. (आर.ओ.ए.सी.)

N.C.R.B (एन.सी.आर.बी)

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत जाँच फार्म-I)

Deept Swin

Signature Thumb impression of the complainant / informant 14. (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता के हस्ताक्षर /अंगूठे का निशान) 61/02/25

Recorded by me ASI Kartick Mondal Technocity p.s. di-01-02: 2025

3

Signature of Officer in charge noise Station Charge

प्रभारी के हस्ताकर) Techno City Police Station Name (नाम): Toche Billy disn agen Police Comprissioner Ate Rank (44): 1 (inspector) Inspectore of Police. No. (सं.):

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court (अदालत में प्रेषण की दिनांक और समय):

Signature Not Verified Digitally Signed by TECHNOCITY PS Rank: 1 (Inspector) Unique No: 92222818014000001 On: 01/02/2025 14:58: 15 AI PS: TECHNOCITY, BUHANNAGAR POLICE COMMISSIONERATE

## Date: 01/02/2025.

To,

The Station In-Charge,

Techno City police station,

HG68+CGM, Patharghata, Newtown, West Bengal 700135.

## Subject: Information Regarding the Theft of Wire from Our Store at the Bandhan Bank Project.

Dear Sir,

I would like to respectfully inform you that on January 21, 2025, we discovered 95 coils of copper wire will found shortage from our store room Inside of BBL HQ project. We suspect that some unknown person will stole below mentioned valuable material.

After conducting a thorough check of our inventory, we found that a total of 95 coils are missing from our store.

Details of the Theft:

Theft Location: UMPESL Project Office Store,

Clo Bandhan Bank HQ Project,

Address: CBD-83, Premises No: 08 0382,

Newtown, Kolkata: 700156.

Items Stolen:

95 no's of coils of 2.5 Sq. mm. Copper wire, Make: POLYCAB (300 meters each, green and black).

Given the nature and scale of this theft, I kindly request that an FIR be registered, and that the necessary investigation be initiated to identify the culprits and recover the stolen

property. Deeph

Yours sincerely.

Deepak swain,

Electrical in-charge.

Mob: 8420088066.

Email address: deepakswain@umpesl.com.

Office Adress: Universal MEP projects & Engineering services Ltd.Salt lake, Unit no: 805, 8<sup>th</sup> floor, tower -02, Godrej Water side, Kolkata: 700091.

